Submitting a grant agreement with the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction in the amount 

of $2,026,099 for community correction activities for the period July 01, 2014- June 30, 2015. The grant 

application received DCA approval on April 21, 2014.  

An award from the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections to provide: Two Million Twenty-

Six Thousand Ninety-Nine Dollars ($2,026,099.00) to the Cuyahoga County Corrections Planning Board 

for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for the Community Corrections Act (CCA) 408 Non-

Residential Misdemeanant Grant.  

The Corrections Planning Board has administered Community Corrections Act (CCA) grant funds from

[...]

Submitting a grant agreement with the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Correction in the amount 

of $3,651,409 for community correction activities for the period July 01, 2014- June 30, 2015. The grant 

application received DCA approval on April 21, 2014.  

An award from the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and Corrections to provide: Three Million Six 

Hundred Fifty-One Thousand, Four Hundred and Nine Dollars ($3,651,409.00) to the Cuyahoga County 

Corrections Planning Board for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015 for the Community 

Corrections Act (CCA) 407 Non-Residential Felony Grant.  

The Corrections Planning Board has administered Community Corrections Act (CCA) grant funds from